
PROVISIONAL ITINERARY IACE VISIT TO NEW ZEALAND 
20 JULY – 4 AUGUST 2004 

(As at 9 May 2004) 
 

DAY DATE DETAILS 
Tues 20 Jul Arrive Auckland New Zealand 

Overnight Accommodation Hobsonville (Auckland) 
Wed 21 Jul Settling-in day in Auckland 

Afternoon visit RNZAF Base Whenuapai 
Evening possible visit to 3 Sqn ATC (possibly other Auckland Sqns) 
Overnight Accommodation Hobsonville (Auckland) 

Thurs 22 Jul Travel to Rotorua 
Evening function involving 29, 65, 75 Sqns 
Billeted Rotorua 

Fri 23 Jul Programme offered by Rotorua Sqns – fishing, sight seeing 
Billeted Rotorua 

Sat 24 Jul Depart Rotorua for Taupo 
Lunch at Waiouru Army Camp 
Visit Army Museum 
Travel to RNZAF Base Ohakea 
Visit Ohakea Museum 
Overnight Ohakea 

Sun 25 Jul Drive to Wellington 
Visit Museum of New Zealand – Te Papa 
Billeted 1, 2, 41 Sqns Wellington 

Mon 26 Jul Programme organised by Wellington Squadrons 
Billeted 1, 2 , 41 Sqns Wellington 

Tues 27 Jul Ferry Wellington to Picton (South Island) 
Visit 27 Sqn Blenheim 
Overnight RNZAF Base Woodbourne (Blenheim) 

Wed 28 Jul Drive to Burnham Army Camp (Christchurch) 
Evening 38 Sqn (and 17, 18 Sqns) 
Overnight Burnham Army Camp 

Thurs 29 Jul Alpine Express visit to Greymouth 
Overnight Burnham Army Camp 

Fri 30 Jul Travel to Dunedin 
Billeted by 42 Sqn 

Sat 31 Jul Travel to Alexandra 
Programme arranged by 50 Sqn 
Billeted by 50 Sqn 

Sun 1 Aug Travel to Christchurch 
Billeted by 17, 18, 38 Sqns 

Mon 2 Aug Morning Local Visiting (incl RNZAF Museum - Wigram) 
Afternoon Flight to Auckland RNZAF SATS 
Overnight Hobsonville 

Tues 3 Aug Local visits Auckland 
Overnight Hobsonville 

Wed 4 Aug Departure 
 
This is an outline programme only, and minor details may be subject to change. 
Airline schedules may mean that parties have to arrive or depart either before or after 
Tuesday 20 July 2004 or Wednesday 4 August 2004. 


